Schedule of Services for May 2025 - Year C

MAY
Date

Sun. 4

Tue. 6

Sun. 11

Wed. 14

Sun. 18

Wed. 21

Sun. 25

Thurs. 29

2025
Title

Easter 3

Easter 4

Easter 5

Easter 6

Ascension Day

Colour

w

Place

HA
ER

Email

CH
SH

Email

HA
ER

Email

CH
SH

HA

Time

9.30am
11.00am

9.30am
10.45am

9.30am

9.30am
11.00am

9.30am

9.30am
10.45am

7.00pm

Service

Morning Liturgy
BCP-HC

World Peace Prayers

CW-HC
Family@Church

WmW

CW-HC
Morning Liturgy

WmW

Family Service
CW-HC

Benefice CW-HC

Readings

Zephaniah 3.14-end
Acts 9.1-6 [7-20]
John 21.1-19

Acts 9.36-43
Psalm 23
John 10.22-30

Baruch 3.9-15,32-4.4
Acts 11.1-18
John 13.31-35

Ezekiel 37.1-14
Acts 16.9-15
John 14.23-29 or
John 5.1-9

Daniel 7.9-14
Acts 1.1-11
Luke 24.44-53



