Schedule of Services for May 2025 - Year C

MAY	2025					
Date	Title	Colour	Place	Time	Service	Readings
Sun. 4	Easter 3	W	HA	9.30am	Morning Liturgy	Zephaniah 3.14-end
			ER	11.00am	BCP-HC	Acts 9.1-6 [7-20]
						John 21.1-19
Tue. 6			Email		World Peace Prayers	
Sun. 11	Easter 4	W	CH	9.30am	CW-HC	Acts 9.36-43
			SH	10.45am	Family@Church	Psalm 23
						John 10.22-30
Wed. 14			Email	9.30am	WmW	
Sun. 18	Easter 5	W	HA	9.30am	CW-HC	Baruch 3.9-15, 32 – 4.4
			ER	11.00am	Morning Liturgy	Acts 11.1-18
						John 13.31-35
Wed. 21			Email	9.30am	WmW	
Sun. 25	Easter 6	W	CH	9.30am	Family Service	Ezekiel 37.1-14
			SH	10.45am	CW-HC	Acts 16.9-15
						John 14.23-29 or
						John 5.1-9
Thurs. 29	Ascension Day	W	HA	7.00pm	Benefice CW-HC	Daniel 7.9-14
						Acts 1.1-11
						Luke 24.44-53